

From: [FOI](#)
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: Freedom of Information Request NCC-046413-20
Date: 01 October 2020 13:26:00
Attachments: [High Needs DPS and Supported Accommodation Market Position Statement.pdf](#)

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your request for information about semi-independent accommodation used for LAC children aged 16-17 and care leavers aged 18+ in Nottinghamshire.

We are now able to provide the following information in response to your specific questions, along with the attached document.

1.1 How many Looked After Children aged 16 and 17 does the council currently have?

260

1.2 How many of these Looked After Children aged 16 and 17 does the council currently house in Semi Independent Accommodation?

97

1.3 Please provide the average cost per child per week per provider

Please see market position statement

2.1 How many Care Leavers 18 plus does the council currently house in Semi Independent Accommodation?

70

2.2 Please provide the names of the companies who provide accommodation to your Care Leavers aged 18 plus

Framework Housing Association, NCHA in partnership with New Roots

2.3 Please provide the average cost per child per week per provider s

Please see market position statement

I hope that you find this information to be helpful, however if you are unhappy with the way in which your request has been handled, then please email us at foi@nottsc.gov.uk quoting the reference NCC-046413-20 and we will be happy to review your request

With kind regards

[REDACTED]
Complaints, Information and Mediation Officer
Nottinghamshire County Council